UNOFFICIAL COPY



QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc# 1708645062 Fee \$42.00

₹HSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

(AREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/27/2017 12:11 PM PG: 1 OF 3

THE GRANTOR(S), David Adams, a single man, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM to David T. Adams T ustee of the David T. Adams Living Trust dated April 5, 2012, and any amendments thereto,

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 1709 West Rosehil'i Drive, Chicago, IL 60660 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

THE EAST 25 FEET OF LOT 6 AND THE WEST 6 FEET OF LOT 5 IN OWNER'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANCE 4 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by any virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-06-408-042-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1709 West Rosehill Drive, Chicago, IL 60660

Dated this 20 day of MARCH, 2017

David Adams

The foregoing transfer of title/conveyance is hereby accepted by David T. Adams of 1709 West Rosehill Drive, Chicago, IL 60660, as Trustee under the provisions of the David T. Adams Living Trust dated April 5, 2012.

Trustee, as aforesaid

Bh

1708645062 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	//	
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF _	 .00K	 SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT David Adams, a single man, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 20 day of MARCH, 2017



(Notary Public)

Prepared By:

Melissa Grisoni 26 Blaine Street Hinsdale, IL 60521

Mail To:

Melissa Grisoni 26 Blaine Street Hinsdale, IL 60521

F	REAL ESTATE	TRIJISFER T	rax .	27-Mar-2017
_		1=1	COUNTY:	0.00
			ILLINOIS:	0.00
			TOTAL:	0.00
_	14-06-408	3-042-0000	20 70301630084	0-633-349-824

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

David T. Adams 1709 West Rosehill Drive Chicago, IL 60660

Exempt under Provision of Paragraph E Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act

REAL ESTATE TRA	27-Mar-2017	
400	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	9 00 .
14-06-408-042-00	00 2017030163008	4 1-093-322-4.)2

*Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

Date: 3/20/17

Signature:

1708645062 Page: 3 of 3

TEMINT BY CRAVAL AND GIAN

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

MARCH 20 ,20 17 Dated Signature: Subscribed and sweet to before me By the said Granio This 20 day of THOMAS B HAWBECKER OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public Votary Public, State of Illinois

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a ratural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real es at: in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 20 , 20 /7

Signature:

rantee or Agent

Commission Expires May 10, 2019

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said Grantle

This 20 day of March, 20/7
Notary Public

Notary Public ____

THOMAS B HAWBECKER CFFICIAL SEAL Notary Put IIC, State of Illinois My Convolission Expires May 10, 2019

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grante : 3 all be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)